P171-Type PIN/Preamp
Advance Data Sheet
November 2000
The P171-Type PIN/Preamp features a rear-illuminated planar
diode structure with low capacitance.
Features
■
Low-profile, 4-lead mini-DIL package:

November 2000
DS00-126OPTO-1 (Replaces DS00-126OPTO)
Ordering Information
* LR = meets SONET long-reach specifications.
† >LR = exceeds SONET long-reach specifications.
Device Code Description Comcode
P171B014BAA 155 MHz Preamp, LR
*
, 4 Pins, 50
µ
m Fiber, SC 108156704
P171B014BAF 155 MHz Preamp, LR, 4 Pins, 50
µ
m Fiber, FC/PC 108156712
P171A016BAA 155 MHz Preamp, LR, 6 Pins, 50
µ
m Fiber, SC 108316373
P171A016BAF 155 MHz Preamp, LR, 6 Pins, 50
µ
m Fiber, FC/PC 108316381
P171B046BAA 622 MHz Preamp, >LR
†
, 6 Pins, 50
µ
m Fiber, SC 108695461
P171B046BAF 622 MHz Preamp, >LR, 6 Pins, 50
µ
m Fiber, FC/PC 108695479